

City of Annapolis Office of the City Attorney 160 Duke of Gloucester St. Annapolis, MD 21401 410.263.5420 · 410.268.3916 (fax)

City Water Service Extension 3032 Arundel on the Bay Rd.

0-2-18

City Council's Concurrence Required—Annapolis City Code § 16.04.050

Extending City water service to private property located outside of the City requires approval of the Director of Public Works with the concurrence of City Council.

Water Service Extension Approved by Director of Public Works

The Director of Public Works has already approved the property owner's application for an additional water service connection for the property. The property is already served by one City water connection—the property owners have applied for a second connection to facilitate subdivision of the property into two separate lots.

Approval of Ordinance and Written Agreement

This ordinance constitutes the necessary concurrence of City Council for approval of the additional water service connection. If approved, the City and the property owners will execute a water service agreement providing for the City's extension of the additional connection in exchange the property owners' payment of construction, maintenance, and service costs for the connection, as well as the property owners' indemnification of the City from and against liability associated with acts and omissions of the property owners (regardless of negligence) relating to the connection.

Prepared by Jen Grunewald, Office of the City Attorney